COLUMBIA COUNTY SHERIFF’S OFFICE

SHERIFF’S REAL ESTATE FINAL COST SHEET
WELLS FARGO BANK N.A. VS WILMA BEARDSLEY & IIENRY BREWER
NO. 36-2016 ED NO. 357-20135 JD

DATE/TIME OF SALE: AUGUST 3, 2016 @ 9:00 AM

BID PRICE (INCLUDES COST) 5 QS04 ‘-}

POUNDAGE — 2% OF BID s §ol%

TRANSFER TAX — 2% OF FAIR MKT  $ -

MISC. COSTS $ —

TOTAL AMOUNT NEEDED TO PURCHASE s 45 567, /&

PURCHASER(S): é(/l,q’/oz (A Y

ADDRESS: Ppelda L4l ady,

NAMES(S) ON DEED:

! '/’I o . !
PURCHASER(S) SIGNATURE(S): [ L/ ( (A oA~

Y
TOTAL DUE: s 2SS/
LESS DEPOSIT: s /350,00
DOWN PAYMENT: $

TOTAL DUE IN 8 DAYS s 1200 1§




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

Earl D, Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

M Plaintiff
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

L

Attorney for the Plaintiff:

Location of the real estate:

PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP

Defendant _I

VS, WILMA BEARDSLEY
HENRY BREWER

_

Sheriff's Sale Date: Wednesday, August 3, 2016
Writ of Execution No. ;: 2015CV357

ONE PENN CENTER AT SUBURAN STATION

SUITE 1400 1617 JFK BLVD

PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103-1814

Sheriff Costs

Advertising Sale (Newspaper)
Advertising Sale Bills & Copies
Crying Sale

Doc_keting

Levy

Mailing Costs

Posting Handbill

Press Enterprise Inc.
Prothonotary, Acknowledge Deed
Sheriff Automation Fund

Sheriff's Deed

Solicitor Services

Transfer Tax Form

Web Posting -

Service

Service Mileage
Distribution Form

Copies

Motary Fee
Tax Claim Search
Surcharge

Municipal Costs

Sewer

Distribution Costs

Recording Fees

Advance Sheriff Costs: $1,350.00

312 EAST 4TH STREET, BERWICK, PA 18803

$15.00
 $17.50
$10.00
$15.00
$15.00
$30.00
ED s
RO e
 $10.00
- ggo00
'$35.00

' $100.00
- $25.00
$100.00
$150.00
$24.00
$25.00
$5.00
$15.00
$5.00
$110.00

Total Sheriff Costs $1,987.46

_ N $453.48
Total Municipal Costs $453.48

_ o $68.00
Total Distribution Costs $68.00

Grand Total: $2,508.94

Sheriff's poundage cost will be calculated according to the current law and added to the Sheriffs’ costs after the sale.

Columbia County Sheriff, Bloomsburg, Pennsylvania, 17815, (570) 389-5622, {570)-389-5625 (fax)

(o ety B Shiectt Tewosal Ino



1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103

215-563-7000
Fax #: 215-568-7616
sierra.grago@phelanhallinan.com

Sierra Grago
Legal Assistant, Ext. 31617

October 27, 2016

Office of the Sheriff
COLUMBIA County Courthouse
PO Box 380

W. Main Street

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Re: HENRY H. BREWER
WILMA BEARDSLEY
312 EAST 4TH STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603-3812
2015-CV-357

Dear Sir or Madam;

Please assign the bid on the above captioned property, which was knocked down to the law firm of Phelan
Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP as “attorney-on-the-writ,” to WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., S/B/M TO
WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE, INC., 3476 STATEVIEW BOULEVARD, FORT MILL, SC
29715.

Enclosed are two (2) transfer tax affidavits reflecting the assignment, and a stamped self-addressed envelope
for your convenience.

Thank you in advance for your cooperation in this matter,
Very truly yours, 3

Sterra Grago __/W MW

On behalf of Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A,, 8/B/M T0O WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE,

INC PH # 962900



COLUMBIA COUNTY REGISTER AND RECORDER

RECEIPT
Inv Number: 210474 Invoice Date: D1/13/2017 2:14:47 PM RECEIPT Reg/Drw ID: 0101
Customer: Last Change: Receipt By: WALK-IN By: TSA
SHERIFF
Chg# Charge/ Payment ! Fee Description Amount Inst#/ Inst Date ) Municipality __
1 DEED $72.00 201700351 BERWICK BORQ

Grantor - BEARDSLEY, WILMA 01/13/17 2:14:52 PM

Grantee - WELLS FARGQ BANK

Consideration - $2,559.12

Tax Basis - $0.00

Return Via - MAIL

Fees Summary:

STATE WRIT TAX $0.50

JCS/ACCESS TO JUSTICE $35.50

AFFORDABLE HOUSING $15.50

RECORDING FEES - RECORDER $15.50

RECCORDER IMPROVEMENT FUND $3.00

COUNTY IMPROVEMENT FUND 52.00

inst Info: SHERIFF'S DEED
TOTAL CHARGES

PAYMENTS

CHECK: 7665 - SHERIFF
CHECK: 7667 - SHERIFF
TOTAL PAYMENTS

AMOUNT DUE
PAYMENT ON INVOICE
BALANCE DUE ON INVOICE

- §7200

$68.00
$4.00
$72.00

$72.00
($72.00)
$0.00

Date: Jan 13, 2017 2:17:27 PM

Page 1



RFY-183 EX{2-15) RECORDER’S USE ONLY

REALTY TRANSFER TAX | St TaxPaid

COMMONWEALTH oF PENNsYLVaNa | STATEMENT OF VALUE | Book Number

DEPARTMENT OF REVENUE Page Number
BUREAU OF INDIVIDUAL TAXES

DEPT. 280603

. Date Recorded
HARRISBURG, PA 17128-0603 See Reverse for Instructions

Complete each s‘sction and file in duplicate with Recorders of Deeds when {1} the full value/consideration is not set forth o the deed, (2) the deed is without consideration, or by gift, or
(3) a {ax cxemption is claimed. If more space is needed, please attach additional sheets. A Statement of Vale {50V) is not required if the transfer is wholly exempt from tax based on
family relationship or public utility eascment. However, it is recommended that a SOV accompany all documents filed for recording,

Al CORRESPONDENT ~ Alt inquires may he directed to the following person:

Name ‘Telephonc Number:
Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP 215-563-7000
Mailing Address City State | ZIP Code
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400, One Penn Center Plaza Philadelphia PA 191063

B. TRANSFER DATA '

i i
Date of Acceptance of Document _f{ 7/ 7 Jb

Grantor(s)/Lessor(s) Telephone Number: Cirantee{s )/ Lessee(s) Telephone Number:
- . WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., S/BM TO WELLS | 1-215-575-1400
l'imanthy Chamberlain {570) 389-5622 FARGO HOME MORTE}AGE, INC.

Mailing Address Mailing Address

PO Box 380 , W. Main Street 3476 STATEVIEW BOULEVARD

City State | ZIP Code City Stale | ZIP Code
Bloomsburg ra 17815 FORT MILL 5C | 29715

C. REAL ESTATE LOCATION

Street Address City, Township, Borough

312 EAST 4TII STREET, BERWICK, PA 13603-3812 BERWICK BOROUGH
County School Dnstrict Tax Parcel Number
COLUMBIA BERWICK 04A-08-001-01,060

D, VALUATION DATA

Was transaction part of an assignment or relocation? [ | Y DI N

I. Actual Cash Consideration 2. Other Consideration 3. Total Consideration

$ 2,508.94 (winning bid) + (- =¥ 2,508,94

4. County Assessed Value 5. Common I.evel Ratio Factor &, Computed Value

§ 27443.0 X 3.69 =$101,264.67

E. EXEMPTION DATA — Refer to instructions for exemption status.
. -l-as ﬁ)};lgml :{ Exemption Claimed }lgg.mft’;rcemage of Granfor’s Interest in Real 1¢. Percentage of Grantor’s Interest Conveyed

100% 100%

2. Check Appropriate Box Below for Exemption Claimed.
F]  Will or intestate succession

{(Nume of Decedent) Fstate File Number
Transfer to a Trust. {(Attach complete copy of trust agreement identitying all benefliciaries.)

If trust was amended attach a copy of original and amended trust,
Transter belween principal and agent/straw party. {Attach compicte copy of agency/straw parly agreement.)
Transfer to the Commonwealth, the United States and Instrumentalitics by gifl, dedication, condemnation or in lieu of condemnation.
(If condemnalion or in lieu of condemnation, uttach copy of resolution,)
Transfer from mortgagor to a holder of a mortgage in defawls.
{Attach copy of mortgage and note/assignment)
Corrective confirmatory deed. (Attach complete copy of the prior deed being comected or confirmed.)
Statulory corporate consolidation, merge, or division (Attach copy of articles)
*Orther {Please explain exemption claimed, if other than listed above.

Ll
{JJ  Transter from a trust. Date of transfer into the trust
o

[

0d

‘Under Penaities of law, I dectare that } have examined this Statement, incleding accempanying information, and to the best of my
knowledge and belief, it is true, correct and complete.

L=

Siganture of Corres pdent pr Responsible Parcy Dty i 4 i

Sierra Grago )& > v_,/t;‘;f I // /q//é
FAILURE TO COMPLETE THIS FORM PROPERLY OR ATTACH APPLICABLE DOCUMENTATION MAY RESULT IN THE RECORDER'S
REFUSAL TO RECORD THE DEED.




SHERIFE’S SALE COST SHEET

k]
VS. 23( e it
NO. ED NO. JD DATE/TIME OF SALE
DOCKET/RETURN $15.00
SERVICE PER DEF. $/50,00
LLEVY (PER PARCEL $15.00
MAILING COSTS $ 30,60

ADVERTISING SALE BILLS & COPIES  $17.50
ADVERTISING SALE (NEWSPAPER) $1/a5’.£)£
$ !

MILEAGE
POSTING HANDBILL $15.00
CRYING/ADJOURN SALE $10.00
SHERIFF'S DEED $35.00
TRANSFER TAX FORM $25.00
DISTRIBUTION FORM $23.00
COPIES $ S 00
NOTARY $/S .00
TOTAL EREEEREEE R LSRR R $ 396l SD

WEB POSTING $150.00
PRESS ENTERPRISE INC. $ 1215.98

= .00
SOLICITOR S SERV?TC()E']SAL ************$*1=P*0******* $ /L/ég E/é
PROTHONOTARY (NOTARY) $10.00
RECORDER OF DEEDS $ £5,00

T.OFFAL LEEE L ES DR EE L EELS L $

75,00

REAL ESTATE TAXES:

BORO, TWP & COUNTY 20 $_
SCHOOT, DIST. 20 $
DELINQUENT 20 $_ N .00

TOTA]’J********************** $ {zw

MUNICIPAL FEES DUE:

SEWER w0 sHS3,4¥
WATER 20 $ i
TOTAL *****H*************** S Lfsg)"/g
SURCHARGE FEE (DSTE) s _/{0,00
MISC. $
$

Lo~

TOTAL #¥kssoskosktdd s dknsrsrsss ¢

TOTAL COSTS (OPENING BID)

$ aSoS:?f/



Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLLP
One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-563-7000
Main Fax 215-568-7616

LAUREN MATTER Representing Lenders in
Legal Assistant Pennsylvania
OFFICE OF THE SHERIFF

COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE

Re:  WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., $/B/M TO WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE, INC.
vs. HENRY H. BREWER and WILMA BEARDSLEY
No.: 2015-CV-357

Dear SirfMadame:

Enclosed is an Affidavit of Service for the above captioned matter for filing with your
office. We have forwarded copies of same to the sheriff, '

Thank you for your cooperation.
Sincerely,

LAUREN MATTER
cc: Prothonotary of COLUMBIA COUNTY



Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP
One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-563-7000
Main Fax 215-568-7616

LAUREN MATTER Representing Lenders in
Legal Assistant Pennsylvania

OFFICE OF THE PROTHONOTARY

COLUMBIA COUNTY COURTHOUSE

Re:  WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A, S/B/M TO WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE, INC.
vs. HENRY H. BREWER and WILMA BEARDSLEY

No.: 2015-CV-357

Dear SirfMadame:

Enclosed is an Affidavit of Service for the above captioned matter for filing with your
office. We have forwarded copies of same to the sheriff.

Thank you for your cooperation,

Sincerely,

LAUREN MATTER

cc: Sheriff of COLUMBIA County



PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES, LLP
Attorney for Plaintiff

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

215-563-7000

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A_, S/B/M TO WELLS
FARGO HOME MORTGAGE, INC. : COLUMBIA COUNTY
: COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintiff
CIVIL DIVISION

Vs.
NO. 2015-CV-357

HENRY H. BREWER
WILMA BEARDSLEY
Defendants
AFFIDAYIT OF SERVICE OF NOTICE OF SHERIFF’S SALE
PURSUANT TO P.R.C.P., 404(2)/403
I hereby certify that a true and correct copy of the Notice of Sheriff Sale in the above
captioned matter was sent by regular mail and certified mail, return receipt requested, to HENRY H.
BREWER on MAY 235, 2016 in accordance with the Order of Court dated MAY 6, 2016. The
property was posted on MAY 28, 2016. Publication was advertised in PRESS ENTERPRISE on
MAY 25, 2016.

The undersigned understands that this statement is made subject to the penalties of 18

Pa.C.S. §4904 relating to the unsworn falsification to authorities.

by
T
el
£

Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP
DATE: Sl ~ By: /?l -

PETER WAPNRRE«q., Id. No.318263
Attorney for Plaintiff




IN'THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

WELLS FARGG BANK, N.A, $/B/M TO WELLS

FARGO HOME MORTGAGE, INC. ; CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff : NO.2015-CV-357: &~
Y. : LSS
HENRY H, BREWER : RS
WILMA BEARDSLEY : B
Defendants :
ORDER e
) ; ‘-i.’{"‘
ANDNOW, this {5 dayof 1"{\&){-} , 2016, after

consideration of Plaintiff’s Motion for Service of Notice of Sale Pursuant to Special Order of
Couit, it is hereby:
QEDERLD that pursuant to Pa. R.C.P. 430(a), service of the Notice of Sale 1s

permitted on Defendant, HENRY H. BREWER, by: _
T b b D 0 B RGP 4200

———

*—’/ REGULAR MAIL TO 312 EAST 4TH STREET, BERWICK, PA

18603-3812 .
Service by mail is complete upon the date of mailing

et CERTIFIED MAIL TO 312 EAST 4TH STREET, BERWICK,
PA 12603-3812
Service by mail is complete upon the date of mailing

POSTING 312 EAST 4TH STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603-3812

BY THE COURT:
J b] ,//%ui,}‘,f\},a ¢ -f‘\..,,"‘-d'\.,tm“a

,__f I,
PH # 962900/LA5
CC PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES, LLP

1617 IFK Boulevard, Suite 14006
Philadelpnia, P4 19103
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AR\

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE (FNMA)

PLATNTIRF COLUMSBIA COUNTY
WELLS FARGO BANK, M.A., S/B/M TO WELLS FARGO HOME

MORTGAGE, IC. PH # 962900
DEFENDANT SERVICE TRAM/ spl
HENRY H. BREWER COURT NO.: 2015-Cv-357
WILMA BEARBSLEY

SERVE HENRY 1. BREWER AT: TYPE OF ACTION

312 EAST 4TH STREET XX Notlce of Sheriff’s Sale
BERWICK, PA 12603-3312 SALE DATE: 08032016

FERIFLEALSE POST THE PROPERTY ™™

SERVED

Served zad wade koona o _HENRY 1, BREWER, Defendant on &m'&&ay of WA 20lb. a §:52
o'clock 4. M., & 312 FAST 4TH STRERT, BERWICK, PA 18603-3842, in the mancer described below:
— Defendant pecsonally served.
— Adult family member with whom Pefendans) restde(s).

Relatdonship is .
— Adultincharge of Sefonddnds residence who refused to give name or relationship.
__ blumgrerloric of place of lodgicg in which Defendant(s) reside(s).
— Agent or person in charge of Defendant's office or usual place of business.
— e 30 cificer of s8id Defendant's company.
KE,, Dthes PISTED THE PROPERTY -

Description: Age Height Weight Race Sex Orther

1, Ronald Mol . 3 competent adult, herchy verify that I personally posted the property with a true and correct
copy of the Muties of Sheriffs Sule in the manner as set forth herein, issued in the captioned case on the date and at the
address indicated sbove. I understand that this stacement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.5. Sec. 4904

relating o vasworn fisifcation o mahoridas. 'T':) f . é
DATE: __;_‘_;:f?:s’ { & NAME: | \@M L‘Jéf
Ronald Moll

TIrLE: _TOCCsS Scrver

PRENTELD MNAME:

NOT SERVED
Oy 1y davef _-20 . at___ ocleck . M.L . a corapetent adult hereby
stater o Tldfeadaas NOT RN Feealse:
__ Vacant ._ Does Not Exist . Maoved __Does Not Reside (Not Vacant)
__ Mo Azgwer on at 5 at
_. Sexvice Refused  __RedTagDoor  __Deccased  _ Defendant Unknown

__Chuster Mail Box  __ Can't Gain Access

I undsmiand that tids statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.5, Sec. 4904 relating (0 unsworn
falsificision o suthorities.

BY:
PRIMTED WAME:




USPS CERTIFIED MAIL™

(R

9214 8969 0096 4000 5689 43

RESTRICTED DELIVERY
HENRY H. BREWER

312 EAST 4TH STREET
BERWICK, PA 18603-3812

--fold bere {regular)

-~ foid here (6x9) PH# 962900/ LAS

--fold here (regulur)

05/23/2016



Vabb.com® - UsSPS Tracking® Page I of 2

finghisn Tustomar Sevics USA% waisile Foglstar / Sign In

E USP SCOM : Search or Enter 2 Tracking Number

Chnsk Toois I

Businazs lstarn atioesa

Mg

- Cuslomer Servigs »
Have quastions? We're here ta help.

USPS Tracking®

et Easy Tracking Updates
Sign up for My LUSPS,

%

Frawhing Nusaber: 9214596900564000568943

Product & Tracking Information Availabie Actions
Postak Product: Features:
First-Ciass Maff Gertifizd Ml fetura Receipt Elactrante
Text Updates
HBATE & TIME STATUS OF ITEM L DCATION
June B, 2016 , 10:58 am Deliveras BEAWICK, PA 18603 Emedl Updates

e s

by 24, 2016 1203 EIM HEAWICK, PA 18603

iy O6, 2005, TED e Capartad USPS Faciling SORANTON, PA 18505
iay 25, 2016 . 7:34 pra ﬁ:,lﬁs aruses Destination SCRANTON, PA 18505
Riay 25, 2016 4544 am Dieparisd USPI Facilily LEHIGH VALLEY, PA 18002
May 35, 2016 . 271 am g;;‘l’“er; 4lLEPS Cestination LEHIGH VALLEY, PA 18002
biay 24, 2016 , 613 am Deparled USPS Facility LARNGASTER, PA 17604
May 24, 2016 , 500 am ffc‘l’ﬁg # USPS Deslination: LANCASTER. PA 17604
Aay 73, 2016 . 346 pm Aerivec at USES Faciity FHILADELPHIA, PA 19178
Reay 2%, 2018 . 831 pro ﬁ; m*” Al LISES Grgin SHILADELPHIA, PA 18103

Pre-Shienen| nln Sert i
[Nite-]

Mooy 23, 2014

Track Another Packags

Tracking {or reapipt) nuinber Manage EﬂCGmJﬂg PaCkagﬁ‘S

Track all yuur packagea rom a dashboard.
Mz Lracking aumbers necessary

Track i

Sign up for My USPS

hitps://ools.usps.com/go/TrackConfirmAction.action?tLabels=9214896900964000568943  6/29/2016
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STATE OF PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA } SS

Paula J. Ream being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that Press Enterprise is
a newspaper of general circulation with its principal office and place of business at 3185
Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in said
Town, County and State since that day and on the attached notice May 25, 2016 that the affiant is
one of the officers or publisher or designated agent of the owner or publisher of said newspaper
in which legal advertisement was published; that neither the affiant nor Press Enterprise is
interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that all of the allegations in
the foregoing statement as to time, place, and character of publication are true.

And now,.............. e 2200 » Lhereby certify that the advertising and
publication charges amounting to $.........coc.ooovo ... for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fee for this affidavit have been paid in full.



STATE OI' PENNSYLVANIA
COUNTY OF COLUMBIA. } SS

Paula J. Ream being duly sworn according to law deposes and says that Press Enterprise is
a newspaper of general circulation with its principal oftice and place of business at 3185
Lackawanna Avenue, Bloomsburg, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania, and was
established on the 1st day of March, 1902, and has been published daily, continuously in said
Town, County and State since that day and on the attachcd notice May 4, 11, 18, 2016 that the
affiant is one of the officers or publisher or designated agent of the owner or publisher of said
newspaper in which legal advertisement was published; that neither the affiant nor Press
Enterprise is interested in the subject matter of said notice and advertisement and that all of the
allegations in the foregoing statement as 1o time, place, and character of publication are true.

Swomn and subscribed 1o before me this lg‘bddy of Wﬂg/ .............. 201(4’

{Notary Public)
AN NOW,eiiiviicrcieee e s 200, . I hereby certify that the advertising and
publication charges amounting to $..........c.ocovveee.n.. for publishing the foregoing notice, and the

fec for this affidavit have been paid in full.



Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 19103
215-563-7000
Fax: 215-568-7616

Timonthy Chamberlain
Acting Sherift

PO Box 380

W, Main Street
Bloomsburg, PA 17813

Re:  WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., S/B/M TO WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGL, INC. v,
HENRY H. BREWER et al.

No.: 2015-CV-357

Dear Str/iMadam:

Enclosed pleasce find a Certificate of Filing pursuant to Pa. R.C.P. 3129.3(b)(2)(i) regarding the
above matter,

Kindly send me a time-stamped copy of the Certificate of Filing in the stamped scll-addressed
envelope, which [ have enclosed.,

Thank you for your assistance in this matter. Should you have any questions, please do not
hesitate to contact me.

**Property is listed for the 08/03/2016 Sheriff Sale.**
Very truly yours,
Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP
Legual Assistant

CC: HENRY H. BREWER und WIT.MA BEARDSLEY

PH # 962500



PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES, LI.P Altorney for Plainull
Adam H. Davis, Esq., 1d. No.203034

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Adam.Davis@PhclanHallinan.com

215-563-7000

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., S/B/M TO WELLS FARGO
HOME MORTGAGE, INC. : CIVIL DIVISION
Plainull :

No.: 2015-CV-357

V.

HENRY H. BREWER
WILMA BEARDSLEY
Defendant(s)

CERTIFICATE OF FILING

On thts date, I filed with the Prothonotary of COLUMBIA County a copy of the Notice
of Lhe Datc of Continued Sheritf’s Sale in the above-captioncd matter.

Datc; J//;ﬁ/o/ WW T

Adam H. Davis, Esq.. [d. No.203034
Atlorney for Plaintifl

PH # 962900



PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES, LLP Attorney for Plaintiff
Adam H. Davis, Esq., Id. No.203034

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Adam.Davis@PhclanHallinan.com

215-563-7000

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

WEILLS FARGO BANK, N.A., S/B/M TO WELLS FARGO -
HOME MORTGAGE, INC., : CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff ;

No.: 2015-CV-357
V.

HENRY H. BREWER
WILMA BEARDSLEY
Delendant(s)

NOTICE OF THE DATE OF CONTINUED SHERIFF'S SALE

The Sheriff's Sale scheduled for 05/25/2016 at 09:00 AM in the above-captioned matter
has been continued until 08/03/2016 at 09:00 AM.

7

Date: \f/?v” //"‘f P S W M 2.
Adam H. Davis, Esq., Id. No.203034
Attoruey for Plaintitf

PH # 962900



PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES, LLP Attorney for Plainuff
Adam H. Davis, Esq., Id. No.203034

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Adam.Davis@PhelanHallinan.com

215-563-7000

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

WELLS FARGQO BANK, N.A., S/B/M TO WELLS FARGO
HOME MORTGAGE, INC. ;. CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff :

No.: 2015-CV-357

V.

HENRY H. BREWER
WILMA BEARDSLEY
Defendant(s)

CERTIFICATION OF SERVICE

I hereby cerlify that triuc and correct copies of the foregoing Nolice of the Date of
Continued Sheriff's Sale and Cerlificate of Filing werc served b y regular mail on the person(s)
on the date listed below:

HENRY H. BREWER WILMA BEARDSLEY

312 EAST 4TH STREET 312 EAST 4TH STREET

BERWICK, PA 18603-3812 BERWICK, PA 18603-3812
a4, P S P ;

Dute: 6“/7{/ /é" /w i~

Adam H. Davis, Esq., 1d. No.203034
Attorney for Plaintifl

PH # 962900}



PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES, LLP Attorney for Plaintill
Adam H. Davis, Esq., Id. No.203034

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suitc 1400

Onec Penn Center Plaza

Philadclphia, PA 19103

Adam.Davis@PhclanHallinan.com

215-563-7000

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., S/B/M TO WELLS FARGO

HOME MORTGAGE, INC. . CIVIL DIVISION
Plaintiff ;

No.: 2015-CV-357
V.
HENRY H. BREWER
WILMA BEARDSLEY
Delendant(s)

CERTIFICATE OF FILING

On this date, T filed with the Prothonotary of COLUMBIA County a copy of the Notice
of the Date of Continucd Sheriff’s Sale in the above-captioned malter.

Date: bg//x/ 5//%/ c ’W {”L_/
Adam H. Davis, Isq.. Id. No.203034
Attorney [or Plaintilf

s,

PH # 962900



COUNTY OF COLUMBIA
TAX CLAIM BUREAU
PO BOX 380
BLOOMSBURG PA 17815

REAL ESTATE TAX CERTIPICATION

Date: 05/032/2016 Fee: $5.00 Cert. NO: 24409
BREWER HENRY H District: BERWICK BORO
BEARDSLEY WILMA Deed: 20010 -9427

312 EAST 4TH STREET Location: 312 EAST FQURTH ST
BERWICK PA 18603 Parcel Id:04A-08 -001-01,000

Assessment: 27,443
Balanceg as of 05/03/2016

YEAR TAX TYPE TAX AMOUNT PENALTY DISCOUNT PATID
NO TAX CLAIM TAXES DUE

By: CO[UM(O}A- [%Unl!j/ gLS‘}"N?r."(]'(] _ Per:

BALANCE



Fax &erver 4/28/2016 1:12:47 PM PAGE 1/001 Fax Server

Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP
One Penn Center at Suburban Station
1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard
Suite 1400
Philadelphia, PA 19103-1814
(215) 563-7000
Fax: (215) 563-7009

Rcepresenting Lenders in
Foreclosure Manager Pennsylvania

April 28, 2016

Office of the Sheriff
Columbia County Courthouse
35 W. Main Strect
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Attn: Real Estate Department
Fax Number: 570-389-35625

Re: WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., S/B/M TO WELLS FARGO HOME
MORTGAGE, INC. v.
HENRY H. BREWER and WILMA BEARDSLEY
312 EAST 4TH STREET BERWICK, PA 18603-3812
No.: 2015-CV-357

Dear Sir/Madam:

Pleasc Postpone the Sheriff Sale of the above referenced property, which is scheduled for
May 23, 2016 duc to the following: Service of NOS.

The Property is to be relisted for the August 3, 2016 Sheriff Sale.
Thank you for your cooperation in this matter.

Very Truly Yours,
PATRICK WIRT for
Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP

PH # 962300



PO Box 380

Bloomsburg, PA 17815 COLUMBIA COUNTY
SHERIFF’S OFFICE

Phone 570-389-5622
Fax 570-389-5625 TIMOHTY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

To: Patrick Wirt From: Sheriff Timothy T. Chamberain
Fax: Pages: @ '

Phone; Date:  April 28, 2016

Re: Henry Brewer 2015¢cv357 cC:

[0 Urgent 2 For Review O Please Comment [ Please Reply O Please Recycle

® Comments:

You have requested this sale be stayed 60 days, our next sale date would be August 3, 2018.




Fax S5erver 4/28/2016 10:16:31 AM DAGE 1/001 Fax Server

1€17 Jehn F Kennedy Bvd i

Bnrdenn Phelan Hallinan
Philadeiphia, PA 19103 Diamond and Jones,
Phone: {215} 563-7000 LLP

Fax: {215) 563 86856

ax

Ta: Columbia County Sheriff Office From:  Patrick Wirt
Faxe  §14-726-2113 Date: April 28, 2016
Phone: Pages: 1

Re: Postpone Sale Date of 5/25/16 GG

H Urgent  For Review O Please Comment O Please Raply 0 Plaase Recycle

Comments:

Good Afternoon,

We would like to postpone our scheduled sheriff sale for 60 days, Currently the sale is set for 05/25/16
atdam.

962900 — Brewer, Henry — 312 East fh st Berwick, PA~ 2015-cv-357

Shoutd you have any questions or concerns, please feel free to contact me as soon as possible.
Thank you for you assistance in this matter,

Thank you,

Patrick Wirt

Fax — 215-563-8656



PO Box 380 ) ViBLA [ ]

Bloemsburg. PA 17815 iy - A

Fhone 570-389-5622

Fax 57¢-389-5625 - ALV S

To: Patrick Wirt From:  Sheriff Timothy T. Chamberlain
Fax: . Pages: @ l

Phona: ) Date:  April 28, 2018

Re: Henry Brewer 2015¢v357 Ce:

O Urgant L] For Review U Please Comment [ Please Reply O Plaase Recycia

& Commmants:

You have requested this sals be stayed 60 days, our next sale date would be August 3, 2016.

TX RESULT REPORT

MAME :
TEL :
DATE :APR.28.2016 10:19
SESSION FUNCTION NO. DESTINATION STATION DATE I TIME PAGE DURATION MODE RESULT
7430 X 001 AFR.2B 10:19 000 | DOhOOmin38s|G3 NG
21556386584
0091:ERROR DURING TX




PO Box 380
Bleomsburg, PA 17815

Phona 570-389-5622
Fax 570-309-5625

Fax

To: Patrick Win

From:  Sheriff Timothy T, Chamberiain

Fan:

Pages: ¢ '

Phone:

Date:  April 28, 2016

Re: Henry Brewer 2015cv357

Ce:

O Urgent I Far Review [ Mease Comment [T Plonse Reply O Plzase Racycls

* Comments:

You have requested this sale be stayad 50 days, cur next sale date would be August 3, 2016.

TX RESULT REPORT

NAME
TEL
DATE :APR.28.201¢ (9:50
SESSION I FUNCTION NO. DESTINATION STATION DATE TIME PAGE CURATION MODE RESULT
7429 TX o1 APR.28 09:49 0CO0 | OOhQImin23s|G3 NG
2155638656

00C1:ERROR DURING TX




Phelan Hatinan Diamond & Jenes PP
F1T K Bonlevard, Saite 1400
Crve Penn Center Plaza
Fhiladelphin, PA 19183
215-363-7600
Fax 213-508-7610

CHRISTINE sCHOKFFLER Representing Fenders in
Legal Assistunt, 1286 Penpsvivania

ot
3= i 151
Blocmsburg, PA 17833

Re: WELLS FARGO BANK, NA, S/B/M TO WELLS FARGO BOME MORTOAGE, NG, VS, HENRY
H. BREWER, and WILMA BEARDSLEY
No.: 2015-C¥-357, No.: 2016-1:13-26

ATFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT I'O RULE 3129.2
Dear Stvddadam:

fease find an Affidavit of Service Pursaant to Rule 3129.2 with the nocessary sizmchmetts
Tatter.

Eneles
regarding the abo

Thank vou for your caststance in this natter. Shoubd you have any questions. please do sot hesitate so
coltact ime.

*#*Please be advived that in the event the Plaintiff is not represented at the sale the sale is to be stayved or
postpened.

**Property is listed for the 05/25/2016 Sheriff Sale.**

IMPORTANT NOTICE: This property is sold at the direction of the plaintiff. It may not be sold in the
ahsence of a representaiive of the plaintiff at the Sheriff’s Sale. The sale must be postponed or staved in the
event that a representative of the plaintiff is nof present at the sale.

Very truly yours,

Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP

By:
CHRISTINE SCHOFFLER, Legal Assistant

ce: Sheriff of COLUMBIA County

PH # 962900



PHELAN HAY J INAN DIAMOND & JONES, 1.1 P Anorney Tor Phaaed?
Paul Crensiman, Faa Id No 318070

L7 0SB el Suite )i

One Penr Conier Plaza

Praladelpbis, A 29103

pesiloressinan G pheiantaliinan.con

215 563700

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEEAS
OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A, 5B/NM TO WELLS D COLUMBIA COUNTY
FARGO HOME MORTGAGE, INC. :

Plainti?, o COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
v, o CIVIL DIVISION

HENRY H. BREWER ;

WILMA BEARDSLEY T Now: 2015.C¥-3357

Detendant(s} N{} 2016-£1-360

AFFIDAVIT OF SERVICE PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.2

COMMONWEALTH OF PENNSYLVANIA )
PHUH.ADELPBIA COUNTY } S8:

As required by Pa. R.C.P. 3129.2(a) Notice of Sale has been given to Lienholders
and any known interested party in the manner required bY Pa. R.C.P. 312) 2(¢c) on each of
the persons or parties named, at that address, set forth on the Affi badgs onended if
applicable. A copy of the Certificate of Mailing (Form 38£% an(lf‘{)r Ltrflfled Mat ih
Receipt stamped by the U.S. Postal Service is atfached hereto Exhibit “A”.

Paul Croxsman, fsd 1d. Nov3 1 8079
Altorney Fe8lain !f
Drate: Q’ N

IMPORTANT NUTI(J& This property is sold at the direction of the plaintiff. It may not
be sold in the absence of 2 representative of the plaintiff at the Sheriff’s Sale, The sale
must be postponed or stayed in the event that a representative of the plaintiff is not present
at the sale.

PH # 962900
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Sheriff

Chief Deputy

Case Number
2015CV357

VE.

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
WILMA BEARDSLEY (et al.)

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

0472172016 10:10 AM - DEPUTY SCCTT MAYERNICK, BEING BDULY SWORN ACCORDING TO LAW, STATES
SERVICE WAS PERFORMID BY POSTING A TRUE CCOPY OF THE REQUESTED HANDBILL UPON
THE REAL ESTATE LOCATED AT 312 EAST 4TH STREET, BERWICK, PA,_12?03.

SCOTT MAYERNICK, DEPUTY

SO ANSWERS,

i « LY.Ll

April 21, 2016 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

JCOMMONWEALTH OF PERNSYLVANIA
Hotarlal Sed |
Sarah Jane Klingaran, Notary Public
Town of Bloomsburg, Columbia County.
NOTARY My Comnission Expires Oct. 4, 2016

Affirmed and subscribed 1o before me this .
218T day of APRIL . 2016 )ggm_;\ N MO
WA 7

PHEEAN & HALLINAN LLP, ONE PENN CENTER AT SUBURAN STATION, SUITE 1400 1617 JFK BLVD, PHILADELPHIA




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Case Number

VS,
2015CV357

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
WILMA BEARDSLEY (et al.)

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

03/17/2016 08:55 AM - DEPUTY SCOTT MAYERNICK, BEING DULY SWORN ACCCRDING TO LAW, SERVED
THE REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTICN AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS UPON THE
WITHIN NAMED DEFENDANT, TO WAT: WILMA BEARDSLEY, PURSUANT TO GREER OF COURT BY
"POSTING" THE PREMISES LOCATED AT 312 EAST 4TH STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603 WITH A

TRUE AND CORRECT COPY ACCORDING TO LAW, /
~ %{ﬂ

SCOTT MAYERNICK, DEPUTY

SO ANSWERS,

April 20, 2016 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

COMMONWEALTH OF PEYNSYLVANIA__
Motarial Seal
Sarah Jane Yiingaman, Notary PubRc
Yown of Bloomsbhurg, Columbia County
My Commission Expires Oct. 4, 2016

" NOTARY
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this
20TH day of APRIL . 2018 A(W&M m A A

CPHELAN. & HALLINANLLP; ONE PENN CENTER.AT SUBURAN STA _roN SUITE" 1&30 1617 JFK BLU@ PHILADELPHIA




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Sheriff

Chief Depuly

Case Number
2015CV357

VS,

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
WILMA BEARDSLEY (et al.)

SHERIFF'S RETURN OF SERVICE

03/17/2016 09:55 AM - DEPUTY SCOTT MAYERNICK, BEING DULY SWORN ACCORDING TQ LAW, SERVED
THE REQUESTED NOTICE OF SALE, WRIT OF EXECUTION AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS UPON THE
WITHIN NAMED DEFENDANT, TC WIT: HENRY BREWER, PURSUANT TO ORDER OF COURT BY
"POSTING" THE PREMISES LOCATED AT 312 EAST 4TH STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603 WITH A

TRUE AND CORRECT COPY ACCORDING TO LAW. : /
/// pray

SCOTT MAYERNICK, DEPUTY

SO ANSWERS,

April 20, 2018 TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, SHERIFF

Notarial Sea
Sareh Jane Ylingaman, Notary Public
Town of Bioamsburg, Cotumbia County

I_-(DW-mweaLTH OF PEUNSYLVANIA
L M t‘omm L5HON Fxp‘ @5 ¢, 4, 2016
4006 |

NOTARY
Affirmed and subscribed to before me this

20TH day of APRIL . 2016 ‘X@M_JL )x — C‘KQ,,_{\ s

PHELAN &HALLINAN LLP, ONE PENN CENTER AT SUBURAN STATION SUITE 400°1617 JFK@L VD, PHILADELPHIA




PRESS

ENTERPRISE

3185 Lackawanna Ave Acocount:
Bloomsburg, PA 17815
Classifieds: {570) 784-6151 Name:
Toll Free: 888-231-9767 ext 1299 Company. TIM CHAMBERLAIN - COLUM COUNTY SHER-
Fax; (570) 784-6152 IFF
Address: PO BOX 380
Proof of Ad 03/31/16 BLOOMSBURG, PA 17815
Ad 1D 1069659
Description: Brewer & Beardsley ED 36 Total Ad COSt $1 ’21 5.96
of 2016 Amount Paid $0.00
Run Dates: 05/04/16 to 051816
Class: 2 Publication Start  Stop Inserts Cost
Agate Lines. 222 Press Enterprise  05/04/1605/18/16 3 $1,215.98
Blind Box:

lssueed ok of the Court of Carranan Pleas of Colurmbia County, Pennsyhvania and to rme
directed, | will expose the fokowing described property st public sale at the Calumbia
County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County of Coluribia, Cornmomaeaith of
Pexrmsyhvaria on:
WEDNESDAY, MAY 25, 2016
AT 900 GCLOCHK AM,

A0 parties in arterest and clasmanits are further notified that s proposed schedule of dis
wribution will be o file in the Shenifs Office no later than tiety | 30) deays after the date of
the sale uf ary property sokd eseunder, and distrtastion of the procestds wall be rmade in
scordance with the schecdule tee (100 s wller waicd Sleg, afess pecepions am Med
withy the Shenlfs Cilicer prior iheeetc, ALL those cartain 1ols, pioces or parcels aof land,
wgether with the frarre dwelling and cutbuikdings therecn erected. situate on the
southerky side of East Fourth Strest between Chestro and Wainut Streets, i the Bor
ougghol Barviick, Conarby of Colueribaiz ard Slate of Peninsvheania, bourdod g described
a3 follonws, 10w

PARCE. MO, 1. BEGINMIMG ot a point w the southedy side of Last Paurth Streot ot coe-
nef of Lot Mo, 3 thence ina southesty direction on a line parakel with Chestnut Sireet a
distarce of 181-1,/2 feet to the northedy dne of East Third Street; thenos in an easterdy
uiresctecar alorg Third Steeat & diskiasar of 49172 feol bo cones of Lol Mo, §, dyenes ina
rartherhy drection, parabel with the trst course Reren, a distance of 181-1/2 feet to the
soribwerhy line of Covarth Siraed_saforesaier thency o g westerly direction along e southee-
Iy e of Fowrth Steeel a distanee of 453-3/2 foet o the place of beginning, and being Lot
M. 4 1w Gilhert Fowder's Agdition to the Borough of Berwicie

FARCEL NO. 2 BEGINKING on the southery sidle of Fourth Street between Chestrut
and Walnot Streets, at the comer of Lot Mo, 2; thence southerly along ot No, 2 3 dis-
tane ol G054 [wet thenue easterly on d lne paralel with Tourth Steeet. o distancs of
453-1,/2 feet to the westerty lne of Lot No. 4; thence in a nertherdy direction along hne of
Lot Mo. 4 and parallel with Chestrut Street, a distance of 90-3,/4 feet 10 Fourth Sweet
aforesaid; thence westerty along Fourth Street, a distance of 49-1,2 feet to the placs of
baginemng. Containingg A32-1/8 smuare feet of Land and being the nonherdy half of ot
No. 3in the Lyman Fowder plot of kts, whereon is erected a frame garage. The above
praargaly shaltharetny rmarge g are parcal for faxing punpcses ard shall not be separalaly
conveyer without prior express appionval of the municipabity s provided by lowe.
TITLETO SAI0 "REMISES ISVESTED INHenry H. Brewer ard Wilma Beardsley, as joint
terants with the nght of surdvershic and not as tenants in commen, by Deed from
Jarnes W Lavkach and Medanie K Lagbach, his wifie dated 0971072001, ook
09,720,/2007 in rstrument Number 200108427

Tax Pareel; 0440800101000

Proxrrisis Baingy: 312 Cast 4L0 Strewd, Seondck, PA 18803 3812

PROPER 1Y ALDRESS: 312 EAST 41H STREE], BERWICK, PA 18603

LiPl ;7 TAK BARCEL NUMBER O4A-08-001-01,000

Saized and takan inte execution to be sold as the preperty of WILMA BEARDSLEY,
HEMRY BREWER in suit of WH LS FARGD BANK, NA.

TERMS GF SALE MM IRLAE PAYSAZMNT AT TIME OF SA_E. The greator ¢l len [ 10%) e

cet af the bid pece ar costs (opering bid at salel. Minmwem gayment 15 to be paid in
cash, certifiea check or castwer's check at ime of sale. REMAINNG BALANCE OF B L
PRICE: Arry resrr-ainimng arrguast af 1w [ priee is 1o e praicd vl e Y des affer 1l
sahe in cash, cortified chock o cashicor's check. IMPORTANT WOTICE FOR FARURE TO
P&Y BID PRICE: FAILLAE TG 23 ™HE BID PRICE IN ACCOSDAMNCE WiTH THESE
TCARAS RAAY BESLILT M STRICUSG MIRANCIAL CONSOOLCNECLS TO THE BIDGCR. T
T BID UMLESS FUNDS ARE AMALAE.E FOR PAYMENT WITH:h MTHE PRESCRIBED
TIRAZ PERICD. If the suocessiul bidder failts to pay the bid price us per the above terms,

thee Shenl T rrsany wlerd 30 piHwar s Whe Divdesr Tor e alance doe wald sl 7oesad of e
property, ar to rescll the property al the dder's gisk and manmtain an action agiamnst the
bider for breach of contract, 0 the case of sefaukt all sures gaid by Hie Bidder will e
considoroa fordeitod, but will be appéed against any damages recoverakle, The delaok-
ing biclder will be responsible for amy attomey fees incumed Ty the sheff in conneciton
with iy AcHOn Ay At the bidder irwhich the bidder is doued lable Sor samages. | pro-
cends are payable to the Plaint*, the preceeds check wall be payahle to Plantis, unless
e Colurniie County Sherfls (e recenees advares sl e nction othiensdso, sigred
bry an awthorizod represontatan of the pladntid,

PHELAMN & HALLINAN LLP
PHILADELPHiA, PA 21654637000
Adbomiesy for the Plardif

TIRAGTHY T. CHAMBLRLAIM, Shieriff
COLUMBIA COUNTY. Pennsylvaria




03/18/2016  10:42 BERMWICK JOINT SEHER (FAX)15707528478 P.001/001

P BAJOA Y

[ BERWICK AREA JOINT SEWER AUTHORITY ER AUTHORITY |

March 18, 2016

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff of Columbia County
Court House-P.0O. BOX 380
Bloomsburg, Pa 17815

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A,, S/B/M TO WELLS FARGO HOME
MORTGAGE, INC.

VS,

HENRY H. BREWER
WILMA BEARDSLEY

NO: 2015-CVv-357

Dear Timothy:

The amount due on the sewer account #100541 for the property located at 312 E.
4™ Street, Berwick Pa through June 30, 2016 is $453.48.

Please feel free to contact me with any questions that you may have.

Sincerely,

M~

Kelly Morris
Authority Clerk

: Hearing Impaired 711
“BAJSA is an Equal Opportunity Provider and Employer”

1108 Freas Avenue « Berwick, Pennsylvania 18603

Phone: (570) 752-8477 ¢ Fax: (570) 752-8479



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
VS, Case Number

BEARDSLEY, WILMA (et al.) 2015CV357

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: 'Real Estate Sale Sale Notlce

Manner: < Not Specied > Lo Bwirest - wamane

Notes: g‘;"SALE DATE & TIME: 05/25/2016 AT 9:00 AM
PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

dOHLNY Y3AMIS MDIAMYIE

E:BERWICK SEWER AUTHORITY

Name: Served:  Personally ’ In Charge

“Posted - Other

Primary 1108 FREAS AVE T Adunm K /
Address: BERWICK, PA 18603 | Charge: ¢ / {//“’%j

Phone: | poB: | Relation: Swwé

LSEADS10C

Atemate | e T o . e I
Address: ' 37 e

Deputy: .34 Mileage:

Phone:

Name:  PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP 215-663-7000

Date:

Time: ;

Mileage:
Deputy:

€098} Vd MOIMHIE ‘IAY SYId 8011

oo jein|a W

NOILVdIdX3 ON



SHERIFF’'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
Vs, Case Number

BEARDSLEY, WILMA (et al.) 2015CV357

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: Real Estate Sale - Sale Notice Zone:

Expires: = - Warrant:

Manner:  <Not Specified > |
Notes:  SALE DATE & TWIE. 08TBBIGTE AT 808 Ay~ " T e
'PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

"0 3INNOD YIHONID

Name: Served:

Primary 1615 Lincoin Avenue  Aduitin
Address: ‘Berwick, PA 18603 : Charge: . ..

%
Eo.
£
=3
S ;0
H ]
-
]
P
;0
P
("-Dr'
-1
-3
=3
ca
LSEADS1L02

Phone: Relation:

Atternate T e . T . S
Address: Date: _5/7 /@ . Time: 0?/4&, -

.PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP

Date:

Time: -

Mileage:
Deputy:

£0981 Vd "MOIMHIE ‘INNIAY NTOONIT 5191

1.
2
3.
4.
5.
B.

NOLLYdIdX3 ON



P TYTTR 2016 County & Municipality
BERWICK BORO
MAKE CHECKS PAYABLE TO:
Connie C Gingher
1615 Lincoln Avenue
Berwick PA 18603

HOURS:MON, TUE, THUR : 9:30 AM- 4 PM
CLOSED WEDNESDAY & FRIDAYS
CLOSED HOLIDAYS

PHONE:570-752-7442

TAXES ARE DUE & PAYABLE - PROMPT PAYMENT IS REQUESTED

- BREWER HENRY H
- BEARDSLEY WILMA
312 EAST 4TH STREET
BERWICK PA 18603

If you desire a receipt, send a self-addre

ssed stamped envelope with your payment
THIS TAX NOTICE MUST BE RETURNED WITH YOUR PAYMENT

DATE BILL NO.
FOR: COLUMBIA County 03/01/2016 2840
DESCRIRTION ASSESSMENT | MILLS | LESS DISCOUNT [TAX AMOUNT DUE] INCL PENALTY
GENERAL 27,443 10.491 282.14 287.90 316.69
SINKING 1 26.89 27.44 30.18
FIRE 1,25 33.61 34.30 36.02
LIGHT 1.75 47.07 48.03 50.43
BORO RE 11.1 298.53 304.62 319.85
The discount & penalty 688.24 702.29 753.17
have been calculated PAY THIS AMOUNT April 30 June 30 June 30
for your convenience If paid on or before | If paid on or before | I paid after
CNTY TwP This tax returned
Discount 2% 2 % to courthouse on:
Penalty 10 % 5% January 1, 2017

312 E FOURTH ST

PARCEL: 04A-08 -001-01,000

3122 Acres Land 5,440
Buitdings 22,003
Total Assessment 27,443 FI_LE COPY




SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
VS, Case Number

BEARDSLEY, WILMA (et al.) 2015CV357

ANYdNo00

S . . Zone: ' 3(4?
Manner: < _N_Q't'"'SDéé_iﬁe_d o pires: ” . ” | C wemane T

Notes:  SALE DATE & TIME: 05/25/2016 AT 9:00 AM
‘PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

P-{) % S

Served:

Primary 312 EASTATHSTREET """ aduitin

Address: 'BERWICK, PA 18603 © o Charge: . . .

L5EAD%5102

Phone: DOB: Relation:

Alternate e Date: _ e .
Address: ; ate 5 / 7“/¢ tme 67? 55 o

Phone: | Deputy: % | Miteage:

Name: 'PHELAN & HALLINAN LLF _ : Phone.

Date:

Time: E

Mileage:

Deputy:
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
VS, Case Number

BEARDSLEY, WILMA (et al.} 2015CV357

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: ReaI_Estate Sale - Safe Notlce o Zone:

Manner: ‘< NotSpecrfed> _ : S Expires: - B " Warrant:

Notes: _SALE DATE & TIME: 05/25/2018 AT 9:00 AM
:PLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

I XYL ALNNOQD YIAWNT0D

Name: Served: F’ersonally Aduﬂdﬁ:charge Posted - Other

Primary 55 Aduitin =~ FT YT
Address: Bloomsburg, PA 17815 ; Charge: - C{Z, LLJ\l IJ}“(-

LSEADSL0C

Phone:  570-380-5649 DO | Roltion: o

Aternate e e : e T o : ? ' -
Address: Date 5 /&:/p : me Z(D

Phone: . Deputy: V Mileage:

215-563-7000

Name:

:PHEL_AN & HALLINAN LLP

Date:

Time:

Mileage:
Deputy:

$1841 vd 'D¥NGSWOOTE ‘08¢ X049 Od
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deputy

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
VS,
BEARDSLEY, WILMA (et al.)

Case Number
2015CV357

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Category: ‘Real Estate Sale - Sale Notice

Manner: :i': Not Specﬂ' ed > - ' Expires:

Notes:  SALE DATE & TIME: 05/25/2016 AT 9:00 AM

iF'LAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

MName: gDomestlc Rela _____ Served:

Primary 11 WEST MA WaTREEY TR
Address: :2ND FLOOR _ Charge:

‘Bloomsburg, PA 17815 : )
Phone: | DOB: Relation:
Aernate | e

Address: -

Phone: Deputy:

PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP

Personally Adu\t@rge Posted Other

Zone: ;}(p o

Warrant:

4G SNOILV13 211S3N0a

LSEADS5102

t—f i Mileage:

215-565.7000

NOILY¥IdX3 ON d ‘D¥NESWO0TE "HOO0Td ANZ ‘L33FNLS NIV 1S3m L1



Timothy T. Chamberlain

Sheriff

SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Earl D. Mordan, Jr,
Chief Deputy

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.

Vs,

BEARDSLEY, WILMA (et al )

Case Number
2015CV357

Manner:

Notes’

Name:

Primary

Address:

Phone:

Address:

Category:
‘< Not Specified >

(ONILSOd)

‘Real Estate Sale - Posting - Sale Bill Zone:

Expires: Warrant:

SALE DATE & TIME: 05/25/2016 AT 9:00 AM
"SHERIFF'S SALE BILL

%]
2
14} ]
. SO LTI I 2
312 EAST 4TH STREET Aduft in bt
BERWICK, PA 18603 Charge: -~
poB: Relation:
Alternate - Date: 4-\V-i{y  Time: N
Deputy: 5 Mileage: -

Phone:

Name:

Date:

Time:

Mileage:
Deputy:

EP'I_—I'EL_AN & HALLINAN LLP

215-563-7000

Phone;

€098) Vd MOIMMIE ‘LIFYULS HIY LSVYI ZIE
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SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, .r.
Chief Deputy

WELLS FARGO BANK, NA.

VS,

BEARDSLEY, WILMA (et al.)

Case Number
2015Cv357

Manner: < Not Specn"ed > ) )

Naotes: 'SALE DATE & TIME: 05/25/2016 AT 9:00 AM

Category Real Estate Sale - Sale Notlce

SERVICE COVER SHEET

Expires:

:_PLAINTIFF NQOTICE OF SHERIFF‘S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

Namae:

Phone:

Alternate
Address; |

Phone:

PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP

:HENRY BREWER )

Primary 312 EAST 4TH STREET
Address: 'BERWICK, PA 18603

Served: Perscmally Adult In Charge géosted JOther

Aduitin
Charge: R

Relation:

e 50745

Deputy: 3 .;

215-563-7000

Zone:

Warrant:

AYN3H ¥am3ug

L5EAD51L02

£098L vd "MOIMY3E ‘13381S HLY 1SV ZIE

I A B N L Bl

NOILLYYIdX3 ON



SHERIFF'S OFFICE OF COLUMBIA COUNTY

Timothy T. Chamberlain
Sheriff

Earl D. Mordan, Jr.
Chief Deptity

WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A.
vs. Case Number

BEARDSLEY, WILMA (et al) 2015CV357

Expires:

Manner: < r_\l_q_tm_é'bééiﬁed > B

Notes:  SALE DATE & TIME: 05/25/2016 AT 9:00 AM
PPLAINTIFF NOTICE OF SHERIFF'S SALE AND DEBTOR'S RIGHTS

YIWTIM 'A31Sayv3ag

P .

Fos~

Name: WILMA BEA ) o Served:

Primary .;.3.,1&_&.6.”?“ REE SR
Address: BERWICK, PA 18603 : Charge: .. .

LSEADS10Z

Phone: DOB: 5; Relation:

Alternate . ' pare: o S S
Address: | Dater 3.9 Tme  p7/55

iPHELAN & HALLINAN LLP
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Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Calumbiz County
Columbia Caunly S

v Sheriff
35 West Main Street
=2 TN
Blaamshurg PA - 17815

71901 140006000076170

US SMALL BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION
PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT OFFICE

900 MARKET STREET 5TH FLOOR
ROBERT N.C. NIX FEDERAL BUILDING
PHILADELPHIA PA 19107

2o

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 3/16/2016



WRIT OF EXECUTION - (MORTGAGE FORECLOS URE)
Pa.R.C.P. 3180-3183 and Rule 3257
Wells Fargo Bank, N.A L, s/b/m 1o Wells Fargo Home Mortgage, Inc. COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

CIVIL DIVISION

VS,

Henry H. Brewer NO.: 2015.CV-357
Wilma Beardsley Ao\ - L0~ 3L

COLUMBIA COUNTY
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania:

Caunty ot Columbia
TO THE SHERIFF OF COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA:

To satisfy the judgment, interest and costs in the above matter you are directed to levy upon and sell the
following property (specifically described properiy below):

PREMISES: 312 East 4th Streel, Berwick, PA 18603-3812
(See Legal Description attached)
Amouvnt Due $120,294 359
Interest from 09/25/2015 to Date of Sale —_._and cosls,
@ $19.77 per diem

5%

P bt L. dbugth 1SS

{Clerk) Office of the Prothy Support, Commaon Pleas Court
of Columbia County, Penna.

Dated 3 |- S

(SEAL)

PH# 962500 Proth & Clerk of Sev. Courts
My Com. Ex. 1st Monday in 2020




No.: 2015-CV-357

IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS OF
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., s/b/m to Wells Fargo Home Mortgage, Inc.
Vh.

Henry H. Brewer

Wilma Beardsley

WRIT OF EXECUTION
{(Mortgage Foreclosure)

Costs
Otfice ot Judicial Support
Judg. Fee
{r.
Sat.
Address where papers may be served:
Phelan Halligan-Ptafmond & Jones, LLP Henry H. Brewer
lose €ssove, s Td. No. 200479 312 Fast 4th Street
NPT FLas0ye, Laq, 1d. No. Berwick, PA 18603-3812
Atto or Plainiiff

Wilma Beardsley
312 Eagt 4th Strect
Berwick, PA 18603-31812

1

C.CODa,
)
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SHERIFF'S SALE

By Virtue of a Writ of Execution (Mortgage Foreclosure)
No. 2015CV357

Issued out of the Court of Common Pleas of Columbia County, Pennsylvania and to me directed, | will expose the
following described property at public sale at the Columbia County Courthouse in the Town of Bloomsburg, County
of Columbia, Commonweatth of Pennsylvania on:

WEDNESDAY, MAY 25, 2016
AT 9:00 O'CLOCK A.M.

All parties in interest and claimants are further notified that a proposed schedule of distribution will be on file in the
Sheriff's Office no later than thirty (30) days after the date of the sale of any property sold hereunder, and
distribution of the proceeds will be made in accordance with the schedule ten (10) days after said filing, unless
exceptions are filed with the Sheriff's Office prior thereto.

ALL those certain lots, pieces or parcels of land, together with the frame dwelling and outbuildings thereon erected, situate on the
southerly side of East Fourth Street between Chestnut and Walnut Streets, in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and
State of Pennsylvania, bounded and described as follows, to wit:

PARCEL NO. 1: BEGINNING at a point in the southerly side of East Fourth Street at corner of Lot Mo. 3; thence in a southerly
direction on a line paraltef with Chestnut Street a distance of 181-1/2 feet to the northerly line of East Third Street; thence in an
easterly direction along Third Street a distance of 48-1/2 feet to corner of Lot Na. 5; thence in a northerly direction, parallel with the
first course herein, a distance of 181-1/2 feet to the southerly line of Fourth Street, aforesaid: thence in a westerly direction alang
the southerly line of Fourth Street a distance of 49-1/2 feet to the place of beginning, and being Lot No. 4 in Gilbert Fowler's
Addition to the Borough of Berwick,

PARCEL NO. 2: BEGINNING on the southerly side of Fourth Street between Chestnut and VWalnut Streets, at the corner of Lot No.
2; thence southerly along Lot No. 2 a distance of 90-3/4 feet; thence easterly on a line parallel with Fourth Street, a distance of
49-1/2 feet to the westerly line of Lot No. 4; thence in a northerly direction along line of Lot No. 4 and parallel with Chestnut Street,
a distance of 80-3/4 feet to Fourth Street aforesaid; thence westerly along Fourth Street, a distance of 49-1/2 feet to the place of
beginning. Containing 4492-1/8 square feet of land and being the northerly half of Lot No. 3 in the Lyman Fowler plot of lots,
whereon is erected a frame garage.

The above parcels shall hereby merge inta one parcel for taxing purposes and shall not be separately conveyed without prior
express approval of the municipality as provided by law.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Henry H. Brewer and Wilma Beardsley, as joint tenants with the right of survivorship
and not as tenants in common, by Deed from tames W. Laubach and Melanie K. Laubach, his wife, dated 09/10/2001, recorded
08/20/2001 in Instrument Number 200109427,

Tax Parcel: 04A-08-001-01,000

Premises Being: 312 East 4th Street, Berwick, PA 18603-3812

PROPERTY ADDRESS: 312 EAST 4TH STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603
UPlf TAX PARCEL NUMBER: 04A-08-001-01,000

Seized and taken into execution to be sold as the property of WILMA BEARDSLEY, HENRY BREWER in suit of
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A..

TERMS OF SALE: MINIMUM PAYMENT AT TIME OF SALE: The greater of ten {(10%) percent of the bid price or
costs (opening bid at sale). Minimum payment is to be paid in cash, certified check or cashier's check at time of
sale. REMAINING BALANCE OF BID PRICE: Any remaining amount of the bid price is to be paid within eight (8)
days after the sale in cash, certified check or cashier's check. IMPORTANT NOTICE FOR FAILURE TO PAY BID
PRICE: FAILURE TO PAY THE BID PRICE IN ACCORDANCE WITH THESE TERMS MAY RESULT IN SERIOUS
FINANCIAL CONSEQUENCES TO THE BIDDER. DO NOT BID UNLESS FUNDS ARE AVAILABLE FOR PAYMENT
WITHIN THE PRESCRIBED TIME PERIOD. If the successful bidder failts to pay the bid price as per the above terms,
the Sheriff may elect to either sue the bidder for the balance due without a resale of the property, or to resell the
property at the bidder's risk and maintain an action agiainst the bidder for breach of contract. In the case of default
all sums paid by the bidder will be considered ferfeited, but will be applied against any damages recoverable. The
defaulting bidder will be responsible for any attorney fees incurred by the sheriff in conneciton with any action
against the bidder in which the bidder is found liable for damages. If proceeds are payable to the Plaintiff, the
proceeds check will be payable to Plaintiff, unless the Columbia County Sheriff's Office receives advance written
notice otherwise, signed by an authorized representation of the plaintiff.

Attorney for the Plaintiff:

PHELAN & HALLINAN LLP TIMOTHY T. CHAMBERLAIN, Sheriff
PHILADELPHIA, PA 215-563-7000 o _ _ COLUMBIA COUNTY, Pennsylvania



Vvells Fargo Bank, N.A., s/b/m to Wells Fargo Home COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Mortgage, Inc.

LY}

Plaintifl : CIVIL DIVISION
v, : NO.: 2015-CV-357
Henry H. Brewer :
Wilma Beardsley : COLUMBIA COUNTY
Defendant{s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A,, ¢/b/m to Wells Fargo Home Mortgage, Inc., Pluintiff in the ibove action, by the undersigned
attorney, sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed, the following information concerning the real property
locuted at 312 East dth Stireet, Berwick, PA 18603-3812,

1. Name and address of Owner(x) or reputed Qwner(s);
Name Address (if address cannot be reasonably ascertained,
please so indicate)
Henry 11. Brewer 312 East 4th Street
Berwick, PA 18603-3812
Wilma Beardsley 312 East 4th Street
Berwick, PA 18603-3812
2. Name and address of Defendant(s} in the judgment:
Nume Address (1 address cannot be reasonably
ascerlained, please so indicate)
Henry H. Brewer 312 East 4th Street

Berwick, PA 18603-3812

Wilma Beardsley 312 East 4ih Street
Berwick, PA 18603-3812

3 Nuame and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real property to be sold:
Nanme Address (il address cannot be
reasonably ascertained. please indicate)

None.
4, Name and address of last recorded holder ol every mortgage of record:
Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonahly ascertained, please indicate)
None.

Name and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:
WName Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, ploase indicate)

LA

None,

PH # 962900



sale.

Name

None.

Name and address ol every other person of whom the

be affected by the sale:
Name

Tenant/Occoupant

Domestic Relations of
Columbia County

Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Department of Welfare

Internal Revenue Service Advisory
1.5, Department of Justice

U.S. Attorney for The Middle District of PA
Federal Building

Nome and address of every other person who has any record interest in the property and whose interest may be atfected by the

Address (if address cannot be
reasunably ascertained. pleasc indicate)

plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which may

Address (if address cannot be
rcasonably ascertained, please indicate)

312 East 4th Street
Berwick, PA 18603-3812

Columbia County Courthouse
P.O. Box 380
Bloomshurg, PA 17815

P.0O). Box 2675
Harrisburg, PA 17105

1000 Liberty Avenue Room 704
Pittshurgh, PA 15222

228 Walnut Street, Suite 220
PO Box 11754
Harrisburg, PA 17108-1754

I verity that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal

knowledge or information and beliet. I understand that false stafespents
ol 18 Pa. C.§.A. § 4904 relating to unsworn l‘alsific-atiO}uraﬁthorities.

7%

PH # 962900

Q»&._%/ >

ein are made subject to the penalties

Py

Phelan Halfinan Diamond & Jones, LLILP

Joseph A. Dessoye, Esq.. Td. No.200479

Attorney lor Plaintift

PHEL AN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES, LLF
1617 JFK Boulevacd, Suite 1400

Onc Penn Center Plaza, Philadclphia, PA 19103
215-363-7000



REAL ESTATE OUTLINE
ED #2010 £0 36

N

DATE RECEIVED ARl
DOCKET AND INDEX AOES T RS

A ':)

CHECK FOR PROPER INFO.

WRIT OF EXECUTION X
COPY OF DESCRIPTION X
WHEREABOUTS OF LKA X
NON-MILITARY AFFIDAVIT X
NOTICES OF SHERIFF SALE X
WAIVER OF WATCHMAN X
AFFIDAVIT OF LIENS LIST X e
CHECK FOR $1,350.00 OR « ck# |5 ETEHE
**[F ANY OF ABOVE IS MISSING DO NOT PROCEED**
SALE DATE Mauy 35 TIME </ O
POSTING DATE N
ADV.DATES FOR NEWSPAPER 1°" WEEK
NP WEEK

3"P WEEK
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA o0 oy
o Priird
o ™M L]
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A_, S/BM TO WELLS Court of Common Plezs &% = -
FARGO HOME MORTGAGE, INC. : e =2 =B
Plaintiff : Cival Division AT [
vs. : COLUMBIA County - T :;; &
HENRY H. BREWER ; No. 2015-CV-357 3% ?;' R
WILMA BEARDSLEY = :"_'*1: b
Defendants B
ORDER

AND NOW, this &R day of ("\Q.B » 2015, upon consideration of Plaintiff’s

motion for Service Pursuant to Special Order of Court, it is hersby ORDERED and DECREED

that said Motion is GRANTED.
It is further ORDERED and DECREED that Plaintiff may obtain service of the

Complaint and of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale as authorized by Pa.RCP. 3129.2 (c)(1 XD(C)*, on

the above captioned Defendants, WILMA BEARDSLEY, by:
1. Posting of the premises: 312 EAST 4TH STREET, BERWICK, PA
18603-3812 by the Sheriff or a non-party competent adult; and

First class mail to WILMA BEARDSLEY at the mortgaged premises

2.
located at 312 EAST 4TH STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603-3812. Service by mail is

complete upen the date of mailing.
It is further ORDERED and DECREED that counsel for Plaintiff is hereby directed to file

a certificate of service with the Prothonotary’s office to ensure compliance with this Court Order
BY THE COURT:

L:,chvw E.A-blb,q

*Prior to fulfilling the requirements of service of Notice of Sale as set fozth in this Order, Plamtlff must first
attempt service as set forth in Pa.RCP. 3129.2(c}(1)(@) (4) or (B) In ihe event this attempted service is not

suceessful, Plaintiff may proceed with service of the Notice of Sale in conformity with this Ovder.

PH # 962900/NRU
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IN THE COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
COLUMBIA COUNTY, PENNSYLVANIA

o 2 r-"..:i
g l"_:‘ [l
WELLS FARGO BANK, N.A., S/B/M TO WELLS Court of Common Pledd 3
FARGO HOME MORTGAGE, INC. : R
Plaintiff Civil Division o
vs. COLUMBIA County —3
HENRY H. BREWER No.201s-cv3s7
WILMA BEARDSLEY : B

Defendants ’

ORDER

AND NOW, this &q day of (T\o.a , 2015, upon consideration of Plzintiff’s

motion for Service Pursuant to Special Qrder of Court, it is hereby ORDERED and DECREED,
that said Moticn is GRANTED.

It is further ORDERED and DECREED that Plaintiff may obtain service of the

Complaint and of the Notice of Sheriff's Sale as authorized by Pa.RCP. 3129.2 (c)(1){iXC)*, on
the above captioned Defendants, WILMA BEARDSLEY, by:

1.

Posting of the premises: 312 EAST 4TH STREET, BERWICK, PA
18603-3812 by the Sheriff or a non-party competent adult; and
2.

First class mail to WILMA BEARDSLEY at the mortgaged premises

located at 312 EAST 4TH STREET, BERWICK, PA 18603-3812. Service by mail is
complete upon the date of mailing.

It is further ORDERED and DECREED that counsel for Plaintiff is hereby directed to file

a certificate of service with the Prothonotary's office to ensure compliance with this Court Order.

BY THE COURT:

f-‘:l J:joM E‘.\/L)UUE-W\
“ 1

*Prior to fuifilling the requirements of service of Notice of Sale as set forth In this Order, Plaintiff must first

attempl service as set forth in Pa.RCP, 3129.2(c)(1)(5) (A) or (B). In the event this attempted service iz not

successful, Plaintiff may proceed with service of the Notice of Sale in conformity with this Order.

PH # 962000/NRU
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INTorma gentiiv the
Debtor 1 Henry H Brewer

lirst Mame  Middle Name  Last Nama

Debtor 2 lfeana Mary Brewer

(Spouse. if filing} First Mame  Middic Mame  Last Mame

Case number. 5:15-bk-04503-JJT

United States Bankruptcy Court Middle District of Pennsylvania

Social Security number or ITIN - xxx=xx-7713

EIN -

Social Security number or ITIN  xxx—-xx—-4091

EIN -

Order of Discharge

12115

IT IS ORDERED: A discharge under 11 U.S.C. § 727 is granted to:

Henry H Brewer

February 5. 2016

ileana Mary Brewer
aka lteana M Brewer

By the
court:

Ilonorable John J. Thomas
United States Bankrupley Judge

By: MMchugh, Deputy Clerk

Explanation of Bankruptcy Discharge in a Chapter 7 Case

This order does not close or dismiss the case,
and it does not determine how much money, if
any, the trustee will pay creditors.

Creditors cannot collect discharged debts

This order means that no one may make any
attempt to collect a discharged debt from the
debtors personally. For example, creditors
cannot sue, garnish wages, assert a deficiency,
or otherwise try to collect from the debtors
personally on discharged debts. Creditors cannot
contact the debtors by mail, phone, or otherwise
in any attempt to collect the debt personally.
Creditors who violate this order can be required
to pay debtors damages and attorney's fees.

However, a creditor with a lien may enforce a
claim against the debtors' property subject to that
lien unless the lien was avoided or eliminated.
For example, a creditor may have the right to
foreclose a home mortgage or repossess an
automobile.

Official Form 318

This order does not prevent debtors from paying
any debt voluntarily or from paying reaffirmed
debts according tc the reaffirmation agreement.
11 U.8.C. § 524(c), (.

Most debts are discharged

Most debts are covered by the discharge, but not
all. Generally, a discharge removes the debtors’
personal liability for debts owed hefore the
debtors' bankruptcy case was filed.

Also, if this case began under a different chapter
of the Bankruptcy Code and was later converted
to chapter 7, debts owed before the conversion
are discharged.

In a case involving community property: Special
rules protect certain community property owned
by the debtor's spouse, even if that spouse did
not file a bankruptcy case.

For more information, see page 2 >

Order of Discharge page 1

Case 5:15-bk-04503-1JJ7 Doc 16 Filed 02/05/16 Entered 02/05/16 15:19:13 Desc
Discharge Ch 7 Page 1 of 2




Some debts are not discharged
Examples of debts that are not discharged are:

+ debts that are domestic suppaort
obligations;

+ debts for most student loans;
¢ debts for most taxes;

+ debts that the bankruptey court has
decided or will decide are not discharged
in this bankruptcy case:;

+ debts for most fines, penalties,
forfeitures, or criminal restitution
cbligations;

+ some debts which the debtors did not
properly list;

¢+ debts for certain types of loans owed to
pension, profit sharing, stock bonus, or
retirement plans; and

+ debts for death or personal injury caused
by operating a vehicle while intoxicated.

Offictal Form 318

Also, debts covered by a valid reaffirmation
agreement are not discharged.

in addition, this discharge does not stop
creditors from collecting from anyone else who is
also liabie on the debt, such as an insurance
compary or a person who cosigned or
guaranteed a loan.

This information is only a general summary
of the bankruptcy discharge; some
exceptions exist. Because the law is
complicated, you should consult an
attorney to determine the exact effect of the
discharge in this case.

Order of Discharge page 2

Case 5:15-bk-04503-JJT Doc 16 Filed 02/05/16 Entered 02/05/16 15:19:13 Desc
Discharge Ch 7 Page 2 of 2




Notice Recipients

Dastrict/OII: 0314-5 User: MMchugh Datc Creuted: 2/5/2016
Case: 5:15 hk=04303 1T Form 1D: 318 Total: 13

Recipients of Notice of Electronic Filing:

ust Untted States Trustee ustpregiond3 ha.ecfigusdoi.gov
aty Daniel J. Rheam courligirheamlaw, com
aty Joseph P Schalk pambieifedphe. com
TOTAL: 3
Recipients submitted te the BNC (Bankruptey Noticing Center):
db Henry H Brewer 312 East 4th Strect Berwick, PA 14603
jdb Heana Mary Brewer 312 FEast 4th Street Berwick, PA [R603
ir Michacl G eyar (Tinstee) 1363 North Church Street Hazle Township, PA 18202
4710540 FOS CCA PO BOX 356 NORWELL, MA 02061-0556
4711541 MICHALLS. [OUIS & ASSOCIATES MO BOX 1062 MOON TOWNSHIP, PA 15108
4710542 PHELAN HAT LINAN DTAMOND & JONES, LIP 1617 JFK BLVD SUTTE 1400, ONE PENN
CENTLER PLAZA PHILADELPHIA, PA 19103
4710543 PROVIDIAN BANK VISA 5215 WILIEY POST WAY SALT LAKE CITY, UT 84116
4710544 SERVICE FIRST 101 WALTER DRIVE LEWISBURG, PA 17837
4710545 VERIZON WIRELESS PO BOX 26053 MINNEAPOLIS, Minnesaota 55426
47105346 WELLS FARGO BANK,_ N A, PO BOX 14591 DES MOINES, Towa 30306—3591
4710547 WELLS FARGO HOME MORTGAGE, INC 3476 STATEVIEW BLVD FORT MILL. South Carolina
29715
4710548 WILMA BEARDSIEY 549 59TH STREET BROOKLYN,NY 11220
TOTAL: i2

Case 5:15-bk-04503-1JT Doc 16-1 Filed 02/05/16 Entered 02/05/16 15:19:13 Desc
Discharge Ch 7: Notice Recipients Page 1 of 1



Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP
1617 JFK Boulevard. Suite 1400
One Penn Center Plaza
Philadelphia, PA 16103
Phone - 215-563-7000
Fax - 215-563-3826

Bradlcy Davis Representing Lenders in
Ext. 1265 Pennsylvania

March 1, 2016

Office of the Prothonotary
Columbia County Courthouse
35 W. Main St.

Bloomsburg, PA 17815

RE:  Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., s/b/m to Wells Fargo Home Mortgage, Inc.
V.
Henry H. Brewer
Wilma Beardsley

No.: 2015-CV-357

Action in Mortgage Foreclosure
Premises: 312 East 4th Street, Berwick, PA 18603-3812

Dear Sir/Madam:
[ would appreciate you issuing a Writ of Execution on the captioned property, and

transmitting the appropriate documents to the Sheriff so that it can be placed on the Sheriff's Sale
list for

All of the necessary documents are enclosed, together with my check to your order in the
amount of $25.00, and the check to the order of the Sherifl in the amount of $1,350.00 in payment
of fecs and costs.

Kindly, send me your receipt and a stamped copy of the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution,
the Writ of Execution, and the Affidavit Pursuant to Rule 3129.1 in the stamped self-addressed

envelope, which T have enclosed.

It there are any questions concerning the above matter please contact me immedialely.

Yours Lruly,

BSD/ GIL for
Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL those certain lots, pieces or parcels of land, together with the frame dwelling and
outbuildings thereon erccted, situate on the southerly side of East Fourth Street belween Chestnut
and Walnul Streets, in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania,
bounded and described as lollows, (0 wit:

PARCEL NO. 1: BEGINNING at a point in the southerly side of East Fourth Street at
corner of Lot No. 3; thence in a southerly direction on a line parallel with Chestnut Street a
distance ol 181-1/2 feet to the northerly linc of East Third Street; thence in an easterly direction
along Third Street « distance of 49-1/2 feet to corner of Lot No. 5: thence in a northerly
direction, parallel with the tirst course herein, a distance of 181-1/2 feet 1o the southerly line of
Fourth Street, aforesaid; thence in u westerly direction along the southerly line of Fourth Strect a
distance of 49-1/2 feet to the place of heginning, and being Lot No. 4 in Gilbert Fowler's
Addition to the Borough of Berwick.

PARCEL NO. 2: BEGINNING on the southerly side of Fourth Street between Chestnut
and Walnut Streets, at the corner of Lot No. 2; thence southerly along Lot No. 2 a distance of 90-
3/4 feet; thence easterly on a line parallel with Fourth Street, a distance of 49-1/2 fect to the
westerly line of Lot No. 4; thence in a northerly direction along line of Lot No. 4 and parallel
with Chestnut Street, a distance of 90-3/4 fect to Fourth Street aforesaid; thence westerly along
Fourth Street, a distance of 49-1/2 feet to the place of beginning. Containing 4492-1/8 square
feet ol land and being the northerly half of Lot No. 3 in the Lyman Fowler plot of lots, whereon
is erected a frame garage.

The above parcels shall hereby merge into one parcel for taxing purposes and shall not be

separalely conveyed withoul prior express approval of the municipalily as provided by law.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Henry H. Brewer and Wilma Beardsley, as joint
tenants with the right of survivorship and not as tenants in common, by Deed Itom James W. Laubach
and Melanic K. Laubach, his wife, dated 09/10/2001, recorded 09/20/2001 in strument Number
200109427,

Tax Parcel: 04A-08-001-01,000

Premises Being: 312 East 4th Street, Berwick, PA 18603-3812



PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES, LLP Altorneys for Plaintiff
Joseph A. Dessoye, Esq., Id. No.200479

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia, PA 19103

Joseph.dessoye @ phelanhallinan.com

215-363-7000

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., s/b/m to Wells Fargo Home Mortgage, Inc. :  COURT OF COMMON PLEAS
Plaintitt :
CIVIL DIVISION
v,
NO.: 2015-CV-357
Henry H. Brewer
Wilma Beardsley :
Defendant(s) :  COLUMBIA County

CERTIFICATION

The undersigned attorney hereby states that he/she is the atlorney for the Plaintiff in the above captioned
matter and that the premises are not subject to the provisions of Act 91 because:

(X)  the mortgage is an FHA Morlgage

{ )  the premises is non-owner occupied

( ) the premises is vacant

() Act 91 procedures have been fulfilled

() Act91 is Not Applicable pursuant to Pa Bullctin, Doc No 11-1197, 41 Pa.B. 3943

This certification is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa CSA. \\4‘904 -relating to unsworn falsification to

authorities. 7
ki j

s

_ Phetan linuﬂ/ﬁiamond & Jones, LLP
= JosepWA. Dessoye, Bsq.. Id. No.200479
Altorney for Plainiit



PHELAN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JONES, LLP Attorney for Plaintift
Joscph A. Dessove, Esq., Id. No.200479

1617 JFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

One Penn Center Plaza

Philadelphia. PA 19103

joseph.dessoye @phelanhallinan.com

215-563-7000

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., s/b/m to Wells Fargo Home Mortgage, Inc. : COLUMBIA Couonty

COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

VS.
CIVIL PIVISION

Henry H. Brewer :

Wilma Beardsley : NO.: 2015-CV-357

VERIFICATION OF NON-MILITARY SERVICE

The undersigned attorney hereby verifies that he/she is attorney for the Plaintifl in the above-captioned
matter, and that on information and belief, he has knowledge of the following facts, to wit:

(a) that the defenduani(s) are not in the Military or Naval Service of the United States or its Allics, or
otherwise within the provisions of the Servicemembers Civil Relief Act, as amended.

(b) that defendant Henry H. Brewer is over 18 years of age and resides at 312 Fast 4th Street, Berwick,
PA 18603-3812.

(c) that defendant Wilma Beardsley is over 18 years of age and resides at 312 East 4th Street, Berwick,
PA 18603-3812,

§ 4904 relating to unsworn falsification to

This statement is made subject to the penalties of 18 Pa. C.S.A
autherities. L L

L . e
— 1‘{"' //

Phelan flgHinan DMd & Jones, LLP
Tose, - Dessoye, Fsg., Id, No.200479

Altorney for Phantull




Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., s/b/m to Wells Fargo Home : COURT OF COMMON PLEAS

Mortgage, Inc. :
Plaintiff : CIVIL DIVISION
V. : NQO.: 2015-CV-357
Henry H. Brewer :
Wilma Beardsley : COLUMBIA COUNTY

Defendant(s)

AFFIDAVIT PURSUANT TO RULE 3129.1

Wells Furgo Bank, N.A., s/b/m to Wells Fargo Home Mortgage, Inc., Plaintiff in the above action, by the undersigned

attorney, sets forth as of the date the Praecipe for the Writ of Execution was filed, the followin g information concerning the real property
located at 312 East dth Strect, Berwick, PA 18603-3812.

L.

[

[ ]

Name and address of Owner(s) or reputed Owner(s):
Name Address (if address cannot be reasonably ascertained,
please so indicate)

llenry H. Brewer 312 East 4th Street
Berwick, PA 18603-3812

Wilma Beardsley 312 Euast 4th Street
Berwick, PA 18603-3812

Namc and address of Defendant(s) in the judgment:

Namc Address (il address cannot be reasonably
ascertained, please so indicate)
Henry H. Brewer 312 East 4th Street

Berwick, PA 18603-3812

Wilma Beardsley 312 East 4th Street
Berwick, PA 18603-3812

Name and last known address of every judgment creditor whose judgment is a record lien on the real property 1o be sold:
Name Address (if address cannot be
rcasonably ascerlained, please indicate)

Nonc.

Name and address of last recorded holder of every mortgage of record:

Name Addyess (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, pleasc indicate)

Noune.

Nume and address of every other person who has any record lien on the property:

Name Address (if address cannot he

reasonably ascertained, please indicaie)

None,

PH # 962900



6. Name and address ol cvery other person who has any record interest in the property and whose inlerest may be alfccted by the

sale.

Name Address (if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

None.

7. Name and address of every other person of whom the plaintiff has knowledge who has any interest in the property which may

be affected by the sale:

Name Address {(if address cannot be
reasonably ascertained, please indicate)

Tenant/Oceupant 312 East 4th Street

Berwick, PA 18603-3812

Domestic Relations of Columbia Counily Courthouse

Columbia County P.0O. Box 380
Bloomsburg, PA 17815

Commonwealth of Pennosylvania P.0O. Box 2675

Department of Weifare Harrisbarg, PA 17105

Internal Revenue Service Advisory 1000 Liberty Avenue Roam 704
Pittsburgh, PA 15222

U.5. Department of Justice 228 Walnut Sireet, Suite 220

U.S. Attorney for The Middle District of PA PO Box 11754

Federal Building Harrisburg, PA 17108-1754

[ verity that the statements made in this affidavit are true and correct to the best of my personal
knowledge or information and belief. T understand that false state i arc made subject to the penalties
ol 18 Pa. C.S.A. § 4904 relaling to unsworn falsification (o-duthoritics.

Datc: }/%)/// ~ o L

Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP

Joseph A. Dessaye, Esq., 1d. No. 200479

Altorney for Plaintill

PHEL AN HALLINAN DIAMOND & JOMNES. 1.1.P
1617 JTFK Boulevard, Suite 1400

(ne Penn Center Plaza, Philudelphia, PA 19103
215-563-7000

Pl # 962900



LEGAL DESCRIPTION

ALL those certain lots, pieces or parcels of land, together with the frame dwelling and
outbuildings thercon erected, situate on the southerly side of East Fourth Street between Chestnut
and Walnut Streets, in the Borough of Berwick, County of Columbia and State of Pennsylvania,
bounded and described as follows, to wit:

PARCEL NO. |: BEGINNING at a point in the southerly side of Fast Fourth Streel at
corner of Lot No. 3; thence in a southerly direction on a line parallel with Chestnut Street a
distance of 181-1/2 feet to the northerly line of Easi Third Streel; thence in an easterly direction
along Third Strect a distance of 49-1/2 feet to corner of Lot No. 5; thence in a northerly
direction, parallel with the first course herein, a distance of 181-1/2 [leet to the southerly line of
Fourth Street, aforesaid; thence in a westerly direction along the southerly line of Fourth Strect a
distance of 45-1/2 feet to the place of beginning, and being Lot No. 4 in Gilbert Fowler's
Addition (o the Borough of Berwick.

PARCEL NO. 2: BEGINNING on the southerly side of Fourth Street between Chestnut
and Walnut Streets, at the corner of Lot No. 2: thence southerly along l.ot No. 2 a distance of 90-
3/4 feet; thence easterly on a line parallel with Fourth Street, a distance of 49-1/2 feet to the
westerly line of Lot No. 4; thence in a northerly direction along line of Lot No. 4 and parallel
with Chestnut Street, a distance of 90-3/4 feet to Fourth Street aforesaid; thence westerly along
Fourth Street, a distance of 49-1/2 feet to the place of beginning. Containing 4492-1/8 square
feet of land and being the northerly hall of Lot No. 3 in the Lyman Fowler plot of lots, whereon
15 erected a frame garage.

The above parcels shall hereby merge into one parcel for taxing purposes and shall not be

separately conveyed without prior express approval of the municipality as provided by law.

TITLE TO SAID PREMISES IS VESTED IN Henry H. Brewer and Wilma Beardsley, as joint
tenants with the right of survivorship and not as lenants in commeon, by Deed from James W. Laubach
and Melanie K. Laubach, his wife, dated 09/10/2001, recorded 09/20/2001 in Instrument Number
200109427,

Tax Parcel: 04A-08-001-01,000

Premises Being: 312 East 4th Street, Berwick, PA 18603-3812



SHORT DESCRIPTION

By virtue of a Writ of Execution No. 2015-CV-357

Wells Fargo Bank, N.A., s/b/m to Wells Fargo Home Mortgage, Inc.
V.

Henry H. Brewer

Wilma Beardsley

owner(s) of property situate in the BERWICK BOROUGH, COLUMBIA County,
Pennsylvania, being

312 East 4th Street, Berwick, PA 18603-3812
Parcel No, $4A-08-001-61,000
{Acreage or street address)

Improvements thereon: RESIDENTIAL DWELLING

Judgment Amount: $120,294.59

Attorneys for Plaintiff
Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP



SHERIFF’S DEPARTMENT

SHERTFF SERVICE INSTRUCTIONS: Please type or print legibly. insuring
PROCESS RECEIPT and AFFIDAVIT OF RETURN readability ol all copies. Do not detach any copics.
o ) _ Expiration date
Blamtift No: 2001 5-CV-357
Wells Fargo Bank, N.A.. s/b/m to Wells Fargo Home Maortgage, Inc.
Delendant ’ . Type ar Writ of (".mnpi;iim
Henry . Brewer EXECUTION/NOTICLE OF SALE
Wilma Beardsley
SERVE NAME OF INDIVIDUAL, COMPANY, CORPORATION. ETC., TG SERVICE OR DESCRIFTION OF PROPERTY T0 BE TEVIED, ATTACHED OR SALF.
4 LIENRY H., BREWER
AT ADDIRESS iSoeetor RFIL Apaiment No.. Cily, Busa, Twp., Stle and Zip Codel

312 East 4th Sirect
Berwick. PA 18603-3%12
SPRCIAL INSTRUCTIONS OR OTHER INFORMATION TIIAT WLl ASSIST IN EXPEDRITING SERWICL.

SERVE DEFENDANT WITH THE NOTICE OF SALE,
NOW, . .20, L Shecifl of COLUMBIA Connty, PA do hereby deputize the Sheritff nf
County, Lo execute the within and make return thereat according o law,

Sheaiff of COLUMBIA Counly, Penna.

NOTE ONLY APPLICABLE ON WRIT OF EXECUTION: N.B. WAIVER OF WATCHMAN —__v';'\n}-' depury shunlT levying upon or attaching any
prapeity under within writ may leave same withoul o wagchmag, in sustedy of whomewer is found in possession, after notilying person of levy or
altachment without liability on the part of such deputy m"ﬁl‘lcr:fj‘ to any BRMUIT herein for any loss, destiction or removal of any such propesty before
sherift’s sule thereof. - .

Signature of Attorney or other Origimator requesting service on hehaitf of XX Plaintitt Telephone Number Trate
_ Delendant
ADDRESS:  One Penn Center at Suburbun Station, 1617 John F. Kennedy Boulevard. Soite 134010 (2153563-7000
Pluladelphia, PA [2103-1514
SPACE BELOW FOR USE OF SHERIFF ONLY -— DO NOT WRITE BEL.OW THIS LINE
PLAINTIFF [ Court Number

RETURNED: _ )
AFFIRMEI and subscribed to hefore me this day S0 ANSWIERS Dhite
! Signature of Dep. Sherifl

ot _ R . 20

Signature of Sheril’ Thate

Sheriff of




Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Document Receipt

Trans # 7624 Carrier / service,  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 31672016 12.00:00 AM
Ship ta:
TECHNICAL SUPPORT GROUP INTERNAL REVENUE
SERVICE
600 ARCH STREET ROOM 3255 Tracking #: 71901140006000076187
Doc Ref #: 2016ED36
Paostage 51300

PHILADELFHIA  PA 15106

A

http://webserver1/sendsuitc%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 3/16/2016



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Dosument Receipt

Trans # 7623 Carrier { service:  USPS Server First-Class Mail® 3162016 12.00:00 AN
ship to:
PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT OFF ICE US SMALL BUSINESS
ADMINISTRATION
900 MARKET STREET 5TH FLOOR Tracking #: 71901140008000075170
ROBERT M.C. MIX FEDERAL BUILDING Doc Ref #: 2016ED35
Postage 5.1300

PHILADELPHIA  PA 19107

%o

http://webserver1/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 3/16/2016



Print Your Documents Page 1 of 1

Cocument Receipt

Trans # 7823 Carrier { senrvice:  USPS Server First-Class Maik® 3162016 12:00:00 AM
Ship to:
PHILADELPHIA DISTRICT QFFICE US SMALL BUSINESS
ADMIMISTRATION
900 MARKET STREET 5TH FLOOR Tracking #: T1611140006000076170
ROBERT N.C NIX FEDERAL BUILDING Doc Ref #: 201B6ED3E
Paostage 51300

PHILADELPHIA  PA 19107

A

http://webserverl/sendsuite?%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1 3/16/2016



Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 7622 Carrier / service.  USPS Seiver First-Class Mail®
Ship to:
OFFICE CF F AR, DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC
WELFARE
PO BOX 816 Tracking #: T1901140006000076163

Dac Ref #: 2D168ED36

Postage 51300
HARRISBURG PA 17105

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

3MBF2016 12:00:00 AM
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Print Your Documents

Document Receipt

Trans # 7622 Carrier f service:  USPS Server First-Class Maik®
Ship to:
OFFICE OF F AR, DEPARTMENT OF FUBLIC
YWELFARE
PO BOX 8016 Tracking #: 71201140805000076163

Doc Ref#: 2018EDC3E

Postage 51300
HARRISBURG PA 17105

http://webserverl/sendsuitc%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

3M1G/2016 12:00.00 AM

Page 1 of 1
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Print Your Documents

Cocument Receipt

Trans # 7821 Cartier / service;  LUSPS Server First-Class Mait® 31642016 12:00:00 AM
Ship to:

DEFARTMENT OF REVENUE COMMONWEALTH OF PA

DEPARTMENT 281230

Tracking #. 71901140006000078156
Das Ref #: 2018ED3E

Postage 51300
HARRISBURG FA 17123

http://webserverl/sendsuite%20live/projects/image.aspx?pd=1

Page 1 of |

S

3/16/2016



Phelan Hallinan Diamond & Jones, LLP TD Bank, NA 001585848
One Penn Center Ste 1400 3-180/360
Philadelphia, PA 19103

DATE AMOUNT
2/12/2016 #x¥$1,350.00

PAY ONE THOUSAND THREE HUNDRED FIFTY AND XX / 100 Dollars

TOTHE Sheriff of Columbia County
ORDER 35 W Main Street
OF Bloomsburg, PA 17815 }
Ajmwbu;:
BAV [962900] 312 EAST 4TH STREET (2015-CV-357) " AUTHORIZED SIGNATURE
R..

ERECONIAM S REAT- SUHEHICE Nk TOUEH R BRERS HEHE  REL: BIAtE THUAPFEARG WTTH HE.
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